THIRD AMENDMENT

THIS IS A THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT dated this day of

, 2021, between:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, a municipal corporation of the
State of Florida, whose address is 100 West Atlantic Boulevard,
Pompano Beach, Florida 33060, hereinafter referred to as “CITY,”

and

NEW  HORIZON COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, INC., a Florida not for profit corporation,
having its office and place of business at 1518 NW 17" Avenue,
Pompano Beach, Florida 33069, hereinafter referred to as
“CONTRACTOR.”

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Service Contract to provide Summer Youth
~ Employment Training Program services on April 3, 2018 (“Original Agreement”) and approved
by City Resolution No. 2018-117; and

WHEREAS, the partics entered into a First Amendment and a Second Amendment of the
Original Agreement extending the contract for additional one-year periods; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the Original Agree}rlent for a third additional
one-year period, and to amend certain terms and conditions by substituting Exhibit A, “Scope of

Service,” and Exhibit C, “Narrative Report,” to the Original Agreemenf.

WITNESSETH:

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutval terms, conditions, promises, covenants and

payments herein set forth CITY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:



1

1. Each “WHEREAS” clause set forth above is true :.and correct and herein
incorporated by this reference. o

2. The Original Agreement effective April 3, 2018, and subsequently amended on

i

April 1, 2019, by Resolution No. 2019-138 and on March 12, 2020, by I_i{esolution No. 2020-154,
copies of which are attached hereto and made a part hereof as Composite Exhibit "1,” shall remain
in full force and effect except as specifically amended hereinbelow.

3. The parties hereto agree to extend the Original Agreement for one (1) additional
one-year period, ending on April 2, 2022.

4. The attached Exhibit “A” is hereby substituted for, and in all references replaces,
that Exhibit “A” which was attached to, referenced, and made a part of the Original Agreement.

5. The attached Exhibit “C” is hereby substituted for, and in all references replaces,
that Exhibit “C” which was attached to, referenced, and made a part of the Original Agreement.

6. All other terms and conditions of the said agreement shall remain in full force and
effect as provided by the original agreement and any previous amendments and renewals thereto,
unless earlier terminated pursuant to the provisions of the agreement.

7. That no other amendment to the terms of the said agreement shall be effective
unless contained in a written document executed with the same formality and of equal dignity

herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOTF, the parties have caused this Third Amendment to Agreement
to be duly executed on the day and year first above written,

REMAINDER OF PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Third Amendment Between the City of Pompano Beach and New Horizor Commtunity Developmeiit Corperation, Inc. Page 2ol 4



“CITY”:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
By:
REX HARDIN, MAYOR
. By:

GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER

Attest:

(SEAL)

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY

Third Amendment Between the City of Pompano Beach and New Horizon Community Development Corperation, Inc. Page 3 of 4



“CONTRACTOR”:

Witnesses: NEW HORIZON COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION INC.

%ﬁ - o %Lclﬂfw LD>Cey

7. RayﬁM Showers, President
Sasen . Thands

Print Name

e

SQ P\@\ evr O
Psigt Name

(SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by means of !El/physical presence

¥
or O online notarization, this day of ///2’ v OA , 2021, by Rayficld Showers, as
President of NEW HORIZON COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, INC, a

Florida not for profit corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He iW@

who has produced __ (type
of identification) as identification. (K
d/z i “ﬁ/ %M
NOTARY’S SEAL: Y PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
/7, CLARENGEMFULLER
f e’ Commission# GG 116783 M //M ¢ /-’(,/ / /\g/
r.g‘ .g". :.'-' Expires J 21:2021
S E soud;%sauﬁmm (Nanhe of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
GGl 78 %
Commission Number
fjrm
3/8/21

L:agr/personnel/2021-441

Third Amendment Between the City of Pompano Beach and New Horizon Community Development Corporation, Ins. Page 4 of 4



